

X
ITEM NO.MM-9

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 13237/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2012 in WA No.8/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NAGALAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHUHOLI SEMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

UPON being mentionede the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26th July, 2013 before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master