

Ê

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 13237/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2012 in WA No.8/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NAGALAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHUHOLI SEMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl.
documents on record,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.N. Balgopal,AG,Nagaland
Mr. A.P. Mukundan,Adv.
Ms. Nitya Nambiar,Adv.
Mr. Prakash T.A.,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Mr. Pravir Choudhary, learned counsel
accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Notice be sent to
other respondents.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of impugned order of
the High Court as also of the contempt proceedings.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master