

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24232/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012 in WA No. 8/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

NAGALAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PHUHOLI SEMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv. (NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A perusal of the office report reveals that counsel for the petitioner has neither filed spare copies of SLP nor furnished particulars of concerned trial court so that the fresh notice can be served on respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks eight weeks' time to enable her to comply with the Office Report on Default dated 13.02.2015.

Prayer is allowed.

Office Report on Default dated 13.02.2015 be complied with within eight weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs, which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Mediation Centre within two weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER