

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24232/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012
in WA No. 8/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

NAGALAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHUHOLI SEMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that there
is a change in the advocate-on-record and that a fresh
vakalatnama is submitted.

It is stated that cost has been deposited on 12th
March, 2015.

List the matter after six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER