

LISTED ON: 31.03.2017
BEFORE COURT NO: 13
ITEM NO: 34

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24232/2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Nagaland Public Service Commission & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Phuholi Sema & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in February,2016."

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this SLP. Counter affidavit filed by counsel appearing for respondent No.1 has already been included in SLP paper books. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 though served.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.
Ms.Jyotika Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.