

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5807/2017

NAGALAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN) & ANR.  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. PHUHOLI SEMA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Edward Balho, Adv.  
Pinky Behera, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Amit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are duly represented.

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has put in  
appearance.

Spare copy for issuance of notice of lodgement of  
petition of appeal to the High Court has not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar