

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5807/2017

NAGALAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
(THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. PHUHOLI SEMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR
Mr. Davies, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Nehal Sri L V, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR
Mrs. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.
Mrs. Annwasha Deb, Adv.
Mr. Harshal Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.02.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)